GJS03-M10AX-JX-RQP DOME ENCLOSURE WIT MECHANICAL SEAL
1.1 Introduction:
This product is used to connect the distribution cable and the incoming cable, is widely applied in
telecommunication, network systems, CATV, ISPs, etc. It is constructed with scientifically formulated
plastics and shaped by injection molding, with anti-aging, anti-corrosion, flame retardant,
waterproof, anti-vibration and anti-shock effects. Effectively protects the optic fibers from the
influence of outdoor environment.
Dome-to-base design; the splice trays can hinge for access of any splice without disturbing others

432F
IP grade 68
1.3 Ordering guide
1.4 Exterior Structure Diagram.
1.5 Technical Parameter:
1. Working Temperature: -40 ~+65 degrees centigrade
2. Atmospheric Pressure: 62~106Kpa
3. Axial Tension: >1000N/1min
4. Flatten Resistance: 2000N/100 mm (1min)
5. Insulation resistance: >2*104MΩ
6. Voltage Strength: 15KV(DC)/1min, no arc over or breakdown
7. Temperature cycles: under -40℃~+65℃，with 60(+5) Kpa inner pressure, in 10cycles; Inner
pressure shall decrease less than 5 Kpa when enclosure returns to normal temperature.
8. Durability：25 years
1.6 Main components:
Name  Qty Picture Name  Qty Picture
Dome 1pc
Tray
Max. 12 pcs
RQP-32-24c
Max. 6 pcs
RQP-23-72c
Clamp 1pc
Valve 1
Base  1pc
Modified O-
ring
1
Cable Strengthen
member attach plate
1set
Velcro strip
with one X
flake
1
optic joints protection
tube
Max. 432
Ground feed-
through lug
1
Storage basket 1
or
Round port
blocker
8
Round Port accessories
bag
8 pcs
Oval port
accessories
bag
1 kit
Cleaning tissue 1
Desiccant 1